

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 130 OF 2026

Sakalen Majloom @ Jaggu Hussain IraniAPPLICANT

V/S

State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

Advocate Mridul Das i/b Advocate Abhinav J Dubey for
Applicant

Ms. S. D. Shinde APP for State

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. M. JOSHI J

DATE : 23rd March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 21/04/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)