

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 130 OF 2026

Sakalen Majloom @ Jaggu Hussain IraniAPPLICANT

V/S

State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

Mr. Abhinav J Dubey for applicant.

Mr. S. D. Shinde, APP for State.

API - Mr. P. K. Gite, Ulhasnagar Police Station - Present.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. M. JOSHI J

DATE : 5th May, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 18/06/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)